
This schedule is a DRAFT. It is subject to change as we continue to analyze and refine the schedule. Page 1

Long 
Beach 
Branch
This pamphlet shows the 
proposed December 2022 
schedule at the following stations:

Centre Avenue 
East Rockaway  
Oceanside 
 Island Park 
 Long Beach

Locust Manor, Laurelton, Rosedale, Valley Stream, and Lynbrook stations are shown here for the convenience of those who are planning a 
trip between those stations and a Long Beach Branch station. Not all trains serving those stations are shown here — to plan a trip from these 
stations to Jamaica, Grand Central, or Penn Station, use the Southeast Queens or Lynbrook pamphlets.

Many trains will also stop at Kew Gardens, Forest Hills, or Woodside.

Service Overview

Weekday Peak (arriving NYC 6–10 AM and departing 4–8 PM)
12 morning peak trains and 11 evening peak trains will run to and from Manhattan, roughly evenly split 
between Penn Station and Grand Central. Rush hour service is more evenly spaced, with three trains arriving 
Manhattan between 6–7 AM, compared to one in 2019.

All trains will stop at Jamaica, where transfer opportunities will be available to Brooklyn. 
Most trains will also make Valley Stream and Lynbrook stops..

Off-Peak
Trains will run every hour between Long Beach and Penn Station (weekdays) or Grand Central(weekends).

Most weekend trains and some weekday trains will also stop at Locust Manor, Laurelton, and Rosedale.

Additional service will be operated on summer weekends.

Key to origins and destinations:

PGE:  Patchogue

SHN:  Southampton

SPK:  Speonk

MTK:  Montauk



This schedule is a DRAFT. It is subject to change as we continue to analyze and refine the schedule. Page 2

Table 1 Inbound M-F

TO  
NEW YORK 

MONDAY – FRIDAY
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

Long Beach 12:01 4:15 5:13 5:49 5:59 6:16 6:34 6:42 7:04 7:24 7:54 8:02 8:25 8:48 9:52 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 2:52 3:57 4:26 4:56 5:30 5:54 6:49 7:57 8:57 9:57 10:57

Island Park 12:07 4:21 5:19 5:55 6:05 6:22 6:40 6:48 7:10 7:30 8:00 8:08 8:31 8:54 9:58 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 2:58 4:03 4:32 5:02 5:36 6:00 6:55 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03

Oceanside 12:11 4:25 5:23 5:59 6:09 6:26 6:44 6:52 7:14 7:34 8:04 8:12 8:35 8:58 10:02 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:02 4:07 4:36 5:06 5:40 6:04 6:59 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07

East Rockaway 12:13 4:27 5:25 6:01 6:11 6:28 6:46 6:54 7:16 7:36 8:06 8:14 8:37 9:00 10:04 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:04 4:09 4:38 5:08 5:42 6:06 7:01 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09

Centre Avenue 12:15 4:29 5:27 6:03 6:13 6:30 6:48 6:56 7:18 7:38 8:08 8:16 8:39 9:02 10:06 11:11 12:11 1:11 2:11 3:06 4:11 4:40 5:10 5:44 6:08 7:03 8:11 9:11 10:11 11:11

Lynbrook 12:18 4:32 5:30 6:06 6:16 6:33 6:51 6:59 7:21 7:41 8:11 8:19 8:42 9:05 10:09 11:14 12:14 1:14 2:14 3:09 4:14 4:43 5:13 5:47 6:11 7:06 8:14 9:14 10:14 11:14

Valley Stream 12:21 4:35 5:33 6:09 6:19 6:36 6:54 7:02 7:24 7:43 8:14 8:22 8:45 9:08 10:12 11:17 12:17 1:17 2:17 3:12 4:17 4:46 5:16 5:50 6:14 7:09 8:18 9:17 10:17 11:17

Rosedale 4:38 5:36 6:12 6:38 7:27 8:25 10:15 3:15 4:49 5:19 6:17

Laurelton 4:41 5:39 7:49 8:28 10:18 3:18 4:52 7:14

Locust Manor 4:43 5:41 7:51 8:30 10:19 3:20 4:54 7:16

Jamaica 12:32 4:50 5:49 6:24 6:32 6:50 7:06 7:14 7:38 7:59 8:27 8:38 8:58 9:21 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:28 5:02 5:29 6:02 6:27 7:24 8:29 9:28 10:28 11:28

Grand Central 6:08 6:43 7:09 7:34 8:17 8:45 9:39 5:48

Penn Station 12:49 5:08 6:50 7:25 7:56 8:58 9:16 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:20 6:20 6:44 7:41 8:47 9:46 10:46 11:46

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

Train Number 801 807 809 811 813 815 817 819 821 823 827 829 831 833 835 837 839 853 855 857 859 861 863 865 867 869 873 875 877 879

Origin



This schedule is a DRAFT. It is subject to change as we continue to analyze and refine the schedule. Page 3

Table 2 Outbound M-F

TO  
LONG BEACH 

MONDAY – FRIDAY
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

Penn Station 12:52 1:52 3:52 5:39 6:49 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:48 4:31 4:57 5:37 6:08 7:06 7:44 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52

Grand Central 4:00 5:18 5:54 6:44 7:18

Jamaica 1:13 2:13 4:13 6:00 7:10 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 4:09 4:22 4:52 5:18 5:39 5:57 6:15 6:28 7:05 7:26 7:39 8:04 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13

Locust Manor 7:16 9:14 11:19 3:19 4:15 6:03 6:34 8:10 9:19

Laurelton 7:18 9:21 11:21 3:21 4:17 6:05 6:36 8:12 9:21

Rosedale 7:21 9:24 11:24 3:24 4:20 5:01 6:08 6:39 7:47 8:15 9:24

Valley Stream 1:23 2:22 4:22 6:09 7:24 8:22 9:27 10:22 11:27 12:22 1:22 2:22 3:27 4:23 4:31 5:03 5:27 5:49 6:11 6:24 6:42 7:15 7:35 7:50 8:18 9:27 10:22 11:22 12:22

Lynbrook 1:25 2:25 4:25 6:12 7:27 8:25 9:30 10:25 11:30 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:30 4:26 4:34 5:05 5:30 5:52 6:27 6:45 7:53 9:30 10:25 11:25 12:25

Centre Avenue 1:27 2:27 4:27 6:14 7:29 8:27 9:32 10:27 11:32 12:27 1:27 2:27 3:32 4:28 4:36 5:07 5:32 5:54 6:14 6:29 6:47 7:19 7:39 7:55 8:22 9:32 10:27 11:27 12:27

East Rockaway 1:29 2:29 4:29 6:16 7:31 8:29 9:34 10:29 11:34 12:29 1:29 2:29 3:34 4:30 4:38 5:09 5:34 5:56 6:16 6:31 6:49 7:21 7:41 7:57 8:24 9:34 10:29 11:29 12:29

Oceanside 1:31 2:31 4:31 6:18 7:33 8:31 9:36 10:31 11:36 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:36 4:32 4:40 5:11 5:36 5:58 6:18 6:33 6:51 7:23 7:43 7:59 8:26 9:36 10:31 11:31 12:31

Island Park 1:35 2:35 4:35 6:22 7:37 8:35 9:40 10:35 11:40 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:40 4:36 4:44 5:15 5:40 6:02 6:22 6:37 6:55 7:27 7:47 8:03 8:30 9:40 10:35 11:35 12:35

Long Beach 1:42 2:42 4:42 6:29 7:44 8:42 9:47 10:42 11:47 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:47 4:43 4:51 5:22 5:47 6:09 6:29 6:44 7:02 7:34 7:54 8:10 8:37 9:47 10:42 11:42 12:42

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM

Train Number 802 804 806 810 812 814 816 820 822 824 852 854 856 858 860 862 864 866 868 870 874 876 878 880 882 886 888 890 892

Destination



This schedule is a DRAFT. It is subject to change as we continue to analyze and refine the schedule. Page 4

Table 3 Inbound S/S

TO  
NEW YORK 

SATURDAY – SUNDAY
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

Long Beach 12:01 3:52 4:52 5:42 6:42 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:52 4:52 5:52 6:52 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52

Island Park 12:07 3:58 4:58 5:48 6:48 7:58 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 1:58 2:58 3:58 4:58 5:58 6:58 7:58 8:58 9:58 10:58

Oceanside 12:11 4:02 5:02 5:52 6:52 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02 5:02 6:02 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02

East Rockaway 12:13 4:04 5:04 5:54 6:54 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:04 6:04 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04

Centre Avenue 12:15 4:06 5:06 5:56 6:56 8:06 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 6:06 7:06 8:06 9:06 10:06 11:06

Lynbrook 12:18 4:09 5:09 5:59 6:59 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09 5:09 6:09 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09

Valley Stream 12:21 4:12 5:12 6:02 7:02 8:12 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12 5:12 6:12 7:12 8:12 9:12 10:12 11:12

Rosedale 4:15 5:15 6:05 7:05 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15

Laurelton 4:18 5:18 6:08 7:08 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18 5:18 6:18 7:18 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18

Locust Manor 4:20 5:20 6:10 7:10 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20

Jamaica 12:32 4:28 5:28 6:18 7:18 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:28 5:28 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28

Grand Central 12:49 5:46 6:36 7:36 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46 6:46 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46

Penn Station 4:46

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

Train Number 6801 6805 6807 6809 6811 6813 6815 6817 6823 6825 6853 6855 6857 6863 6865 6867 6873 6875 6877 6879 6881

Origin



This schedule is a DRAFT. It is subject to change as we continue to analyze and refine the schedule. Page 5

Table 4 Outbound S/S

TO  
LONG BEACH 

SATURDAY – SUNDAY
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

Penn Station 1:52 3:47

Grand Central 12:52 5:35 6:51 7:51 8:51 9:51 10:51 11:51 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:52 4:52 5:52 6:52 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52

Jamaica 1:13 2:13 4:08 5:56 7:12 8:12 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:13 2:13 3:13 4:13 5:13 6:13 7:13 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13

Locust Manor 1:19 2:19 4:14 6:02 7:18 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18 5:18 6:18 7:18 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18

Laurelton 1:21 2:21 4:16 6:04 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20

Rosedale 1:24 2:24 4:19 6:07 7:23 8:23 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 1:23 2:23 3:23 4:23 5:23 6:23 7:23 8:23 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23

Valley Stream 1:27 2:27 4:22 6:10 7:26 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 1:26 2:26 3:26 4:26 5:26 6:26 7:26 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26

Lynbrook 1:30 2:30 4:25 6:13 7:29 8:29 9:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 1:29 2:29 3:29 4:29 5:29 6:29 7:29 8:29 9:29 10:29 11:29 12:29

Centre Avenue 1:32 2:32 4:27 6:15 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:31 4:31 5:31 6:31 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31

East Rockaway 1:34 2:34 4:29 6:17 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33

Oceanside 1:36 2:36 4:31 6:19 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35

Island Park 1:40 2:40 4:35 6:23 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39 6:39 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39

Long Beach 1:47 2:47 4:42 6:30 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46 6:46 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM

Train Number 6802 6804 6806 6810 6812 6814 6816 6820 6822 6824 6852 6854 6856 6860 6862 6866 6868 6872 6874 6876 6878 6880

Destination




